
Revised February 15/16 Handicaps 

These handicaps will be valid during the second round of matches 
(i.e. between 15th February 2016 & 9th May 2016). 

 

Ranking Player Team H'cap Feb 15/16 
(15/02/16 - 9/05/16) 

1 Ben Griffiths Caerphilly 0 

2 Kevin Brown County A 0 

3 Peter Davies Docks 14 

4 Ralph Welch Riverside 0 

5 Shaun O'Connell Riverside 0 

6 Tom Cross County A 0 

7 Macauley Cole Caerphilly 0 

8 Alan Jones County D 0 

9 Kyle Patterson Park B 7 

10 Mike Rathkey County D 7 

11 Jeff Jenkins Caerphilly 7 

12 Phil Storer County D 14 
13 Carl James Junior Docks 21 

14 Neil Ash Park A 0 

15 Ian Redmond County D 7 

16 Rob Hayes County A 0 

17 Alan Ash  Park A 14 

18 Dan Bridle Caerphilly 14 

19 Stuart Rutledge Riverside 21 

20 Darran Jones County A 0 

21 Keith Burgess County C 42 

22 Jack Stanworth Park A 21 

23 Terry Parry Roath A 21 

24 Scott Miners County A 7 

25 Dennis Whelan Roath A 28 

26 Darran Fenton County C 21 

27 Steve Mason County C 28 

28 Motjabu Golkarfard Park B 14 

29 Sarah Rowden Roath A 42 



30 Ed Topham Riverside 0 

31 Vince Haines County D 21 

32 Chris Homewood County C 7 

33 Dave Roberts County C 7 

34 Darren Huggins-Smith Roath A 21 

35 Frank Thomas Riverside 14 

36 Anthony Wreford Caerphilly 21 

37 Ivor Cooper Park B 28 

38 Rahmat Rashidi Park B 28 

39 Andrew Hughes Caerphilly 35 

40 Tom Davey Park B 21 

41 Roy Lawrence Docks 14 

42 Chico Pires Park A 21 

43 Carl James Senior Docks 35 

44 Steve Jones County B 28 

45 John Davies Park A 28 

46 Luke Haines County D 0 

47 Lee Cornock Roath A 21 

48 Paul Blake County B 42 

49 Vince Mullins County B 42 

50 Fraser Ingram County B 21 

51 Dave Watson County B 28 

52 Dean O'Connell Riverside 21 

53 Mark Williams Docks 14 

54 Brian Rutledge Riverside 21 

55 Mike Butler County C 28 

56 Geoff Sheppard Roath A 21 

57 Lucian Goble Park B 49 

58 Bobby Canning Docks 28 

59 Trevor Horton County C 42 

60 Bob Macnamara Park A 35 

61 Greg Jones County B 42 

62 Alan Morgan Caerphilly 0 

63 Darren Gill County A 7 

64 Nick O'Callaghan Roath A 21 



65 Kevin Salter Docks 21 

66 Glynn Ford Park B 28 

67 Malcolm Griffiths Riverside 0 

68 Albert Columbo Roath A 7 

69 John Fitzgerald Riverside 21 

70 Doug Dineen County B 35 

71 Phil Cooper County C 49 

72 Les Gauntlet County C 35 

73 Grant Condie County B 49 

74 Gerwyn Davies Caerphilly 0 

75 Simon Davies Caerphilly 0 

76 Dave Earls County D 7 

77 Phil Meek County D 7 

78 Roy Wilton Caerphilly 7 

79 Mike Lynch Riverside 14 

80 Paul Cazana Park A 21 

81 Owain Thomas Docks 28 

82 Dave Gregory Docks 42 

83 Lynn Berryman Docks 42 

84 Michael Blewett County C 42 

85 Dan Smith Park B 49 

86 Dave Harrington Park B 49 

87 James Ford Park B 49 

88 Sam Hadley Park B 49 

89 Graham Condron Roath A 21 

90 Sam Haines County A 35 

91 Ricky Fenton County D 35 

92 Des Jones County A 42 
 

  



Player rankings on 3rd February 2016, on which, the handicap revision criteria was applied to 
create the above revised handicaps. 

 

Ranking Player Team H'cap Nov 15/16 
(23/11/15 - 14/02/16) Played Won Win % 

1 Ben Griffiths Caerphilly 0 17 13 76 

2 Kevin Brown County A 0 17 13 76 

3 Peter Davies Docks 21 17 13 76 

4 Ralph Welch Riverside 0 17 12 71 

5 Shaun O'Connell Riverside 0 17 12 71 

6 Tom Cross County A 0 17 12 71 

7 Macauley Cole Caerphilly 0 15 11 73 

8 Alan Jones County D 7 15 11 73 

9 Kyle Patterson Park B 14 18 11 61 

10 Mike Rathkey County D 14 13 10 77 

11 Jeff Jenkins Caerphilly 14 16 10 63 

12 Phil Storer County D 14 17 10 59 
13 Carl James Junior Docks 21 17 10 59 

14 Neil Ash Park A 7 14 9 64 

15 Ian Redmond County D 14 15 9 60 

16 Rob Hayes County A 0 16 9 56 

17 Alan Ash  Park A 14 16 9 56 

18 Dan Bridle Caerphilly 14 16 9 56 

19 Stuart Rutledge Riverside 21 16 9 56 

20 Darran Jones County A 0 12 8 67 

21 Keith Burgess County C 42 12 8 67 

22 Jack Stanworth Park A 21 15 8 53 

23 Terry Parry Roath A 21 16 8 50 

24 Scott Miners County A 7 17 8 47 

25 Dennis Whelan Roath A 28 17 8 47 

26 Darran Fenton County C 21 10 7 70 

27 Steve Mason County C 28 14 7 50 

28 Motjabu Golkarfard Park B 14 15 7 47 

29 Sarah Rowden Roath A 42 15 7 47 

30 Ed Topham Riverside 0 8 6 75 

31 Vince Haines County D 21 12 6 50 



32 Chris Homewood County C 7 13 6 46 

33 Dave Roberts County C 7 13 6 46 

34 
Darren Huggins-
Smith Roath A 21 15 6 40 

35 Frank Thomas Riverside 14 16 6 38 

36 Anthony Wreford Caerphilly 21 6 5 83 

37 Ivor Cooper Park B 28 12 5 42 

38 Rahmat Rashidi Park B 28 12 5 42 

39 Andrew Hughes Caerphilly 35 13 5 38 

40 Tom Davey Park B 21 14 5 36 

41 Roy Lawrence Docks 14 15 5 33 

42 Chico Pires Park A 21 15 5 33 

43 Carl James Senior Docks 35 15 5 33 

44 Steve Jones County B 28 6 4 67 

45 John Davies Park A 28 11 4 36 

46 Luke Haines County D 0 12 4 33 

47 Lee Cornock Roath A 21 12 4 33 

48 Paul Blake County B 42 12 4 33 

49 Vince Mullins County B 42 12 4 33 

50 Fraser Ingram County B 21 13 4 31 

51 Dave Watson County B 28 15 4 27 

52 Dean O'Connell Riverside 21 3 3 100 

53 Mark Williams Docks 14 6 3 50 

54 Brian Rutledge Riverside 21 6 3 50 

55 Mike Butler County C 28 6 3 50 

56 Geoff Sheppard Roath A 21 9 3 33 

57 Lucian Goble Park B 49 9 3 33 

58 Bobby Canning Docks 21 10 3 30 

59 Trevor Horton County C 35 10 3 30 

60 Bob Macnamara Park A 28 11 3 27 

61 Greg Jones County B 35 16 3 19 

62 Alan Morgan Caerphilly 0 2 2 100 

63 Darren Gill County A 7 2 2 100 

64 Nick O'Callaghan Roath A 21 3 2 67 

65 Kevin Salter Docks 21 5 2 40 

66 Glynn Ford Park B 21 9 2 22 



67 Malcolm Griffiths Riverside 0 1 1 100 

68 Albert Columbo Roath A 7 1 1 100 

69 John Fitzgerald Riverside 21 1 1 100 

70 Doug Dineen County B 35 2 1 50 

71 Phil Cooper County C 49 4 1 25 

72 Les Gauntlet County C 28 5 1 20 

73 Grant Condie County B 49 9 1 11 

74 Gerwyn Davies Caerphilly 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 

75 Simon Davies Caerphilly 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 

76 Dave Earls County D 7 0 0 #DIV/0! 

77 Phil Meek County D 7 0 0 #DIV/0! 

78 Roy Wilton Caerphilly 7 0 0 #DIV/0! 

79 Mike Lynch Riverside 14 0 0 #DIV/0! 

80 Paul Cazana Park A 21 0 0 #DIV/0! 

81 Owain Thomas Docks 28 0 0 #DIV/0! 

82 Dave Gregory Docks 42 0 0 #DIV/0! 

83 Lynn Berryman Docks 42 0 0 #DIV/0! 

84 Michael Blewett County C 42 0 0 #DIV/0! 

85 Dan Smith Park B 49 0 0 #DIV/0! 

86 Dave Harrington Park B 49 0 0 #DIV/0! 

87 James Ford Park B 49 0 0 #DIV/0! 

88 Sam Hadley Park B 49 0 0 #DIV/0! 

89 Graham Condron Roath A 21 3 0 0 

90 Sam Haines County A 35 2 0 0 

91 Ricky Fenton County D 35 1 0 0 

92 Des Jones County A 42 1 0 0 
 


